


CALENDAR OF EVENTS

August 1, 2017 — 1*t Tuesday Happy Hour
Trinity Hall @ Mockingbird Station, Dallas

August 6, 2017 — TRIP SIGN-UP PARTY!
5:00pm, Blue Mesa Grill, Addison

August 23-31, 2017 — Iceland Trip

September 5, 2017 — 1** Tuesday Happy Hour
Sherlock’s Pub, Addison

October 3, 2017 — 1°** Tuesday Happy Hour
Queen of Sheba, Addison

October 5, 2017 — Emerald City Band
Meet Up at the Dallas Arboretum

October 18-22, 2017 — Hilton Head Trip
Hilton Head SC

GET SOCIAL!

Remember to check us out our our Facebook and
Meetup pages!

health

Health / Medicare / Small Group / Life / Supplemental

Gary Bush

Licensed Insurance Producer

C: 972-897-5365
F: 214-446-2105

gbush@garybushins.com
www.garybushins.com

Dallas Ski Club - a member of the Texas Ski Council

The Dallas Ski Club welcomes our members and
guests to our events and reminds every one of your
personal responsibility in consuming alcoholic
beverages at all activities sponsored by the Club. All
our events and activities are non-smoking.

DSC MISSION

The Dallas Ski Club’s charter is to create and provide
social activities and ski trips promoting friendships and
camaraderie for the Dallas/Fort Worth community.

In our 6" Decade of Quality Skiing!

PO Box 810289 Dallas, Texas 75381-0289

www.dallasskiclub.org
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PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
Hello Dallas Ski Club Members,

Looks like we are in the middle of another long, hot Texas summer. It’s a good thing we
have all kinds of fun activities and trips planned to take your minds off the heat.

Our yearly Trip Sign-Up party will be on Sunday, August 6% at Blue Mesa from 5:00 to 7:00
PM. Be sure and attend to get the first crack at signing up for our great slate of both ski and
Ed Cox non-skiing trips for next season. We have great ski trips planned to wonderful
President destinations such as: Keystone — Crested Butte — Steamboat Springs — Aspen — Park City and
Beaver Creek. In addition, there are trips to Cuba and Patagonia! | think this is one of the
best selections we have had in years! Bring your checkbooks to the party and put down a deposit on your trip
choices before they sell out.

Not long after this is published we have a nice group headed to beautiful Iceland. A group also just returned
from a cool summer trip to Aspen. In addition don’t forget our annual Tennis Tournament and Party on Saturday,
September 9. You don’t have to be a tennis player to show up and watch the games, and then head around the
corner to a great dinner and party. The DSC Golf Tournament follows on Sunday, September 24%. Be sure and
register early for the long awaited season “Kick Off Party” on October 7. | hear there will be some “Boot Scootin
good times!

”

| want to express my gratitude for our hard working Board Members, and for all the volunteers that make all these
things we do possible. From parties, trips and activities, to scheduling and bookkeeping, the club can’t exist with-
out all their help.

That’s all from me this time! --- Ed Cox

Upcoming Happy Hours:

August 1st - Trinity Hall at Mockingbird Station
September 5th - Sherlock's Pub in Addison
October 3rd - Queen of Sheba in Addison







NEW DALLAS SKI CLUB MEMBERS

Anita Bliss

Prosper, TX
972-804-2321
Anita_bliss@att.net

Dorothy Bowman & Jeffrey Ebel
Mesquite, TX

972-814-4379
Dottie.bowman@yahoo.com

Lon Buckley

Dallas, TX
817-456-6652
lonbuckley@att.net

Al Carter

Garland, TX
214-726-2479
Alcarter98@yahoo.com

Mark & Hazel Carter
Rockwall, TX
214-971-5161
Hcarter1242 @gmail.com

Patricia Chavet

Frisco, TX
972-814-8085
pmchavet@gmail.com

Adair Clark

Dallas, TX
469-556-2369
adairwclark@gmail.com

Jean Eberhart

Dallas, TX

972-743-7263
Jeaneberhart1935@gmail.com

Karen Folkes

Dallas, TX

214-282-2800
ksafolkes@sbcglobal.net

Lisa Hallmann
Carrollton, TX
469-400-0200
hallmannlisa@yahoo.com

Bill Hayes

Dallas, TX

214-537-0565

Billhayes007 @hotmail.com

William Hersey

Dallas, TX
972-757-1417
Whersey90@gmail.com

Vincent Hrenak
McKinney, TX
972-670-3550
vincehrenak@yahoo.com

Chyrl Hurst

Dallas, TX
972-345-7926
Chyrlhurstl@gmail.com

Arlene Johnson

Dallas, TX

972-991-6991
aljohnson@sgroupinc.com

Terrilynn Johnson & Bob Harvey
Prosper, TX

469-682-4414
Tj.intel@gmail.com

Helene Marlinski

Frisco, TX
704-965-9295
hmarlins@earthlink.net

Kay McKelvey

Allen, TX
214-384-3500
kbmbm@sbcglobal.net

George Murphy

Dallas, TX

972-386-4739
Geomurphy88@gmail.com

Betty Nelson
Dallas, TX
214-536-7697
bnelson@smu.edu

Daniel Peterson

Dallas, TX

214-733-0000
Dan@petersonandcompany.net

Joe Reid

Anna, TX

903-227-8032
joescarcare@gmail.com

Tom Reynolds
McKinney, TX
254-423-4176
Ctr34j@aol.com

Janice Seefeldt
Lake Kiowa, TX
214-563-7784
Janice@goarbar.com

Rick Shaw

Dallas, TX
214-668-7709
Rick-shaw@att.net

John Shriner
Richardson, TX
972-690-3803
john@shriner.com

Monica Sudomir

Frisco, TX

972-974-1069
M_sudomir@yahoo.com

Marion Ward

Dallas, TX

214-957-0230
Marionward412@me.com

Bruce West

Frisco, TX
972-571-2832
Devco8@gmail.com

Lisa Williams
Dallas, TX
214-794-6369
Lrw3301@aol.com






Paula Lanigan, Your Medicare Expert

With over 25 years health insurance industry experience, | want
to help my fellow ski club members (and their friends), who are
Medicare beneficiaries, to understand their Medicare benefits
and the options available to them. | represent several ‘brand
name’ insurance carriers’ products including Aetna, Humana,
United/AARP, Mutual of Omaha and BCBSTX.

Feel free to check out my background at my LinkedIn profile at:
https://lwww.linkedin.com/pub/paula-lanigan/18/1a9/677

Let me help you make sense of Medicare and the options
available to you.

Contact Paula at 619-206-3433 or paula.k.lanigan@gmail.com
for more information.




Party, June 17

No matter where we put on a party, the Dallas Ski Club members are sure to come out and are guaranteed a
good time. We had such a fun crowd that hammed up the theme, dressing up Jimmy Buffett style and ready to
express their personality. The party was held at Bob and Erin Bostford’s McKinney home and that did not stop 120+
members from arriving early on the hottest day of the year at that point. We were totally prepared with fans, mis-
ters, umbrellas and lots of cold drinks. Their home is so large and beautiful, and it allowed everyone to find their
area of interest from small group conversations in the back yard to dancing inside to music by DJ Michael O’Brien.
The event was flawless and we are so appreciative to the Bob and Erin for opening up their beautiful home up to
our club.



([ Beot of Luck & Good Shiing |

Preston T.V, & Video

632 Preston Forest Shopping Center
Dallas, Texas 75230

214-368-5809
David Mecsenback

TIONS

I'IOME-WARI!ANTY COM

)

SAINT BERNARD

mm EST. 1978
SKI-WEAR, ACCESSORIES,
exas Owned and EQUIPMENT & WINTER
: WEAR FOR THE
lexasiProud WHOLE FAMILY!
888073707070 DALLAS « AUSTIN - HOUSTON
} ME J M AL RCE A5 SAINTBERNARD.COM
' 3530 Forest Lan

Sun & Ski is your local outdoor retailer specializing in equipment, apparel, footwear and accessories to enhance your
active lifestyle! Stores feature a broad selection of products for year-round outdoor lifestyle activities including ski,
bike, board, run, swim and surf, while Northeast stores sell ski and snowboard equipment and apparel in the win-
ter and outdoor lifestyle furniture in the summer. Their commitment to providing exceptional service, unparalleled
expertise and the highest quality products is the cornerstone of their unique approach and 100% Price & Perfor-
mance Guarantee. Sun & Ski features top brands including The North Face, Patagonia, Burton, Salomon, Sorel,

GoPro, Yeti and Orbea complemented by expert advice to ensure your adventures are enjoyable and memorable.
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TX Safari Ranch and The Red Caboose Winery, May 19"to 215t

And off we go again. This time setting out for a relaxing weekend with nature, wine and song. Twenty-seven of us
took off from Dallas on Friday afternoon, May 19*" in several vehicles heading for the cabins to visit Nancy and Jack
at the TX Safari Ranch in Clifton, TX.

Once we arrived we settled in the cabins on the 1,000 acre ranch, viewing numerous animals either on our own or
on structured tours feeding the many species of deer, bison, elk, zebra, wildebeest, longhorns, Pierre David deer
and more. Marsha the camel was definitely the hit of the show. When was the last time you had deer eating out
of your hands or had a BIG kiss from a camel?

You can surely ask Monica Gifford and Debbie Kaczkowski and many others. Marsha the camel would follow us
around the ranch looking for a handout of corn and grain, or even a little loving and maybe a kiss if you were lucky.
Really!? She was a hoot and very social!

Once we got settled, we were off to the “Western Town” for dinner and of course dancing to the tunes of DW
Blues, a local band helping us burn more calories. We had an Italian buffet dinner, danced, and tasted Gary McK-
ibben’s award winning wines. What a night to remember at the TX Safari Ranch and what a great place for a REAL
TX Style wedding or weekend get-a-way.

Saturday, we went in different directions. Some of us were after pictures of the animals in nature and others
relaxed on the huge porch at the Bunk House and watched the deer from a distance. Jack took many of us on the
red hay wagon for a ride to visit the animals - what a great experience! You never get enough of these beautiful
creatures that come right up to you because you are their food wagon! Ask Gary Bush - Marsha nudged between
his legs to get the corn!

Late Saturday afternoon we had a pleasant happy hour on the deck of the Log Cabin next to a beautiful stream
flowing by. Our group picture was perfect there. Shortly after we were on our way to visit Gary McKibben at The
Red Caboose Winery for a fabulous steak dinner in the vineyards while watching the sun set. How Picturesque! As
the evening progressed we had a tour of the winery along with many samples of Gary’s great quality wine (you can
purchase Red Caboose wine at Goody Goody).

-Debbie Schirico

RCW “we grow wines the natural way”
Designing, Staging and Selling Beautiful Homes For over 30 Years!

Judy ZumBerge RED CABOOSE

RE/MAX Dallas Suburbs Winery and Vineyards

3915 McDermott Road, #100, Plano, TX 75025 Meridian, Texas Text to 214-415-4843
972-567-4278 Cell Award winning, low sulfite, unfiltered, big red Texas wines.

JudyZumBerge@Gmail.com www.redcaboosewinery.com

Selling all Rolex Watches, Like New, with box, booklet and 1-year
warranty at wholesale.

We also service any watch sold at wholesale. And of course, we
sell all add-ons, i.e., diamond bezels, diamond faces and gold,
diamond, or two tone bands.



10



JULY

Rodger Gruenwald

Paula Lanigan
Vicki Topletz
Ben Brewer
Eleanor Mcguire
Ralph Doherty
Dick Gromel
Carol Zahn
Stacy Draggoo
Tish Hill

John E. Vandigriff
Karen Topletz
Jane Dickman
Crystal Hansen
Liam Walsh

Bill Gigac
Sarah Koldyke
Judy Zumberge
James Piot
Janice Gragg
Kathryn Bond
Tom Keever
Brenda Bell
Joanna Lands
Gane’ Skatvold
Bob Ziegler
George Myers

7/1

7/1

7/1

7/4

7/4

7/5

7/8

7/8
7/10
7/10
7/12
7/13
7/14
7/16
7/16
7/18
7/18
7/18
7/19
7/23
7/25
7/25
7/26
7/27
7/27
7/28
7/29

AUGUST

Janet Stone
Cinde Cotton
Rick Huskisson
Madison Monk
Sybil Collins
Tom Jones

True Mann
Cecil Lillard
Mary Phillips
Janice Seefeldt
Nancy Farrar
Barbara Hogue
Larry Fellman
Tony Arthur
Sharon Doherty
Betty Lu Chupik
Ira Archer
Eleanor Casey
Rick Shaw

Margaret Darphin Mall

Nancy Kelley
Scott Brown

Elandra D Weinbert

Gladys Koh

John M. Welch
Terry Duke

G. Roland Love
David Pennington
Kim Wall

Monica Gifford
Nick Mayrath
Guy Huntley
Charles Abbott
Vivien Benjamin
Dorothy Bowman
Ray Fischer

Art Whitlock

8/2
8/2
8/2
8/3
8/4
8/4
8/4
8/5
8/6
8/7
8/8
8/9
8/10
8/11
8/11
8/12
8/13
8/13
8/13
8/13
8/15
8/17
8/17
8/18
8/18
8/22
8/22
8/22
8/25
8/26
8/26
8/28
8/29
8/31
8/31
8/31
8/31
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Texas Ski Council Sponsors

PLATINUM 7 SPONSORS

&collette

guided by trav

GOLD Y& SPONSORS

SILVER 77 SPONSORS

BRONZE Y& SPONSORS



